

4-683.

MINERAL SURVEY No. 2646

| T | O | T | No. | |
|---|---|---|------|--|
| _ | | - | 140. | |

Arizona Land District.

FIELD NOTES

| | OF THE SURVEY OF THE MINING CLA | AIMSOF |
|--------------------------------|---|--------------------------------|
| | THE UNITED GLOBE MINES | |
| | | |
| | KNOWN AS THE ELGIN, VERMONT, DIME, QUARTER, CLIFT, McGINTY, MAUDI | |
| | GLOBE | Mining District, |
| GILA | County, Ar | izona, |
| Section Approx19 G & S R B & M | 1 N, R 15 E, and Township 1 N I. March 22, | |
| | by Robert R. | Boyd U.S. Mineral Surveyor. |
| Clain | n located See Location Notices | , 19 |
| Surv | ey commenced March 29, | , 19 09• |
| Surve | ey completed April 10, | , 19 09. |
| Post | Office address of claimant's a | ttorney, |

Herring & Sorin, Tucson, Arizona.

1

Beginning at corner No. 1, the S W corner, identical with the northwest corner of the Vermont, this survey, situate on line 3-4 Fraction Lode, survey No. 2331, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner and scribed on the north side 1-2646-J L, whence Original Location for the S W corner bears S 54° 23' W 5.8 ft.; a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone.

The 1/4 corner between Sections 24 and 25, T 1 N, R 15 E, G & S R B & M, bears S 3° 31' E 1476.03 ft.;

Station 15 of the United Globe triangulation system bears S 73° 7' 16" E;

Station 14 of the United Globe triangulation system bears S 34° 11' 31" E.

Thence N 30° 52' W

along the line 4-3 Fraction Lode, survey No. 2331, to corner No. 2, identical with corner No. 3 and No. 1 of Fraction Lode, survey No. 2331, and the Even Up Lode, survey No. 2335, respectively, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in square, set 18 in in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner and scribed on the east side 2-2646-J L, whence a Cross, chiseled on limestone bed-rock and marked B R-2646-J L, bears N 63° 47° E 12.4 ft.

Thence N 22° 48'-W

along line 1-5 Even Up Lode, survey No. 2335, to the S W E C of location, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, 523.23 same bearing to corner No. 3, the N W corner, identical with location, situate on the intersection with line 1-2 Gladiator Lode, survey No. 1108, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner and scribed on the east side 3-2646-J L, whence Corner No. 5 Even Up Lode, survey No. 2335, bears

V ALES

1 11

N 22° 48' W 68.92 ft.; a pine post 4 in. square, projecting 3 ft above the ground, surrounded by a mound of stone, Corner No. 2 Gladiator Lode, survey No. 1108, bears

S 67° 37" W 47.08 ft, a pine post 4 in. square, projecting 3 ft above the surface of the ground and surrounded by a mound of Short northwest corner of a shaft bears S 88° 58' E 25.2 ft.

Thence N 67º 37' E

1033.82 along line 2-1 Gladiator Lode, survey No. 1108, to corner No. 4, the N E corner, identical with location, with the N W corner Lady Elgin Lode, this survey, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner and scribed on the S W side 4-2646-J L, whence a Cross on an outcrop of limestone 4 ft x 7 ft x 3 ft high, marked B R-4-2646- bears S 13° 43' E 20.37 ft.

Thence S 229 48 E

78.60 to the NEEC of location, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long,
4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone.
318.72 same bearing to corner No. 5, the SW corner, identical
with the NW corner and the NE corner of the Dime and
Vermont Lodes, respectively, this survey, a block of
concrete 30 in. long, 8 in. square, set 24 in. in the
ground with a mound of stone 3 ft in diameter and 2 ft
high alongside, marked with a cross at exact point of
corner and scribed on the west side 5-2646-JL, whence
Original Location for the SW corner bears S 22° 48' E
32.5 feet;

A cross, chiseled on limestone bed-rock on the side of the railroad cut, marked B R-2646, bears S 23° 36° W 36.83 ft.

Thence S 54° 23' W

36.51 to the SW corner of the Lady Elgin Lode, this survey.

1054.94 same bearing to corner No. 1, the place of the beginning.

Note: I have to report an error of 1.55 ft in the length of line 5-1 Even Up Lode, survey No. 2335, as reported in that survey;

also the course and length of line 1-2 Gladiator Lode,

survey No. 1108, 'S 67° 43' W 1239.8 ft., as reported in that survey, is in error.

up, As the Bil. Os LEDGE.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the N E E C of location S 57° 19 W 1049.35 feet to the S W E C of location.

LADY ELGIN LODE MARTINE

Beginning at corner No. 1, the S E corner, identical with location, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner and scribed on the west side 1-2646-L E L, whence

The 1/4 Section corner between Sections 24 T 1 N, R 15 E, G & S R B & M, and Section 19, T 1 N, R 16 E unsurveyed, bears N 86° 37' E 1127.8 ft.;

Station 3, United Globe Triangulation System, bears S 41° 28 35" E.

Thence S 59° 54' W

- to the intersection of Wagon Road in bottom of Copper 720.0 Gulch,
- same bearing to the intersection of Arizona Kommercial 907.0 Copper Company's railway,
- same bearing to corner No. 2, identical with corner No. 5 910.49 Joker Lode and the N W and N E corners of the Dime and Vermont Lodes, respectively, this survey, a block of concrete ete. and scribed on the northeast side 2-2646-LE L.

Thence S 54° 23' W

along line 5-1 Joker Lode, this survey, to corner No. 3, 36.51 the S W corner, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner, and scribed on the northeast side 3-2646-L E L, whence the Original Location for the S W corner, a pine post 4 1/2

Feet

ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, bears S 16° 35' E 243.0 ft.

Thence N 16° 35' W

to the SWE C of location, a pine post Afft long Amaguare
set is in the ground in a mound of stone
same bearing to corner No. 4, the NW corner, identical
with location, with corner No. 4 Joker Lode, this survey,
a pine post etc. and scribed on the east side 4-2646LEL.

Thence N 67° 37' E

along line 2-1 Gladiator Lode, survey No. 1108, to the intersection of Arizona Commercial Copper Company's railway, running in a general northerly and southerly direction,

No. 1 and 5, respectively, of the Gladiator and Centraylia Lodes, survey No. 1108, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in square, set 18 in in the ground in a mound of stone stribed on the south side 5-2646-LEL, whence Station 11 of the United Globe triangulation system

bears N 53° 37' 51" E;

ad in the safety of the

70.045. 27.00

Station 3 of the United Globe triangulation system bears S 67° 53' 48" E.

Thence N 44° 12' E

along line 5-6 Centraylia Lode, survey No. 1108, to the intersection of Wagon Road in the bottom of Copper Gulch, running in a general northerly and southerly direction,

with location, situate on the intersection with line 2-3 Monitor Lode, survey No. 2313, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner and scribed on the south side 6-2646-L E L, whence Corner No. 3 Monitor Lode, survey No. 2313, bears N 16° 35' W 30.5 ft, a pine post 4 in. square, projecting 3 ft above the surface of the ground, surrounded by a mound of stone, and scribed on the east side 3-2313-M L; Station 7 of United Globe triangulation system bears

N 59° 48' 12" W.

909.25

The state of the s

Station 8 of United Globe triangulation system bears N 8° 19' 32" W.

Thence S 16° 35' E

279.2

along line 3-2 Monitor Lode, survey No. 2313, to the N E E C of location, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone. same bearing to corner No. 2, Monitor Lode, survey No.

559.5

5ap.*0

same bearing to corner No. 2, Monitor Lode, survey No. 2313, a pine post projecting 3 ft above the surface of the ground, surrounded by a mound of stone, and scribed on the north side 2-2313-M L.

560.0

same bearing to corner No. 1, the place of the beginning.

Note: I have to report the course and length of line 5-6

Centraylia Lode, survey No. 1108, N 44° 10' E 1500.0 ft.,

as reported in that survey, to be in error.

LEDGE.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the NEEC of location S 46° 03' W 1035.68 feet to the S W E C of location.

1 1 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9

VERMONT LODE

Beginning at corner No. 1, the S W corner, identical with location, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner and scribed on the north side 1-2646-V L, whence

1/4 corner between Sections 24 and 25 T 1 N, R 15 E, G & S R B & M, bears S 12° 11' W 993.50 ft.;
No bearing monuments available.

Thence N 30° 52' W

11.32

to corner No. 4, Fraction Lode, survey No. 2331, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone and scribed on the northwest side 4-2331-F L, Situate as line 2-2 Tider hade Sarvi No. 2327. Whence Corner No. 2, Tiger Lode, survey No. 2327, a pine post projecting 3 ft above the surface of the ground, surrounded by a monument of stone, and scribed on the south side

Feet

survey, situate on line 2-3 Contact Lode, survey No. 2326, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner and scribed on the west side 4-2646-V L, whence

Corner No. 2 Contact Lode, survey No. 2326, bears S 59° 54' W 994.85 feet;

Station 12 United Globe triangulation systam bears N 54° 34' 30" W,

Station II United Globe triangulation system bears N 24° 12' 20" E.

Thence S 55° 09' W

400.0

to the intersection with Wagon Road in the bottom of Copper Gulch, running in a general northeasterly and southwesterly direction, as shown on the plat.

1009.8

1100*0

same bearing to corner No. 1, Contact Lode, survey No. 2326, situate on the intersection with line 2-3 Tiger Lode, survey No. 2327, a pine post 4 in. square, projecting 3 ft above the surface of the ground, surrounded by a mound of stone, and scribed on the north side 1-2326-C. L, whence

Corner No. 2 Contact Lode, survey No.2326, a pine post projecting 3 ft above the surface of the ground, survey No. 25cmbed and Folde 2-2326-Character No. 200 17' W 84.4ft. Corner No. 3 Tiger Lode, survey No. 2327, bears N 69° 46' E 1042.9 ft. and Corner No. 2 Tiger Lode, survey No. 2327 bears S 69° 46' W 390.15 ft.

1053.90

same bearing to corner No. 1, the place of the beginning.

LEDGE.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the N E E C of location S 54° 33' W 1054.70 feet to the S W E C of location.

DIME LODE WILLIAM CHAIL.

Beginning at corner No. 1, the S E corner, identical with location, with the S W corner of the Quarter Lode, this survey, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner and scribed on the west side 1-2646-D L, whence the 1/4 Section corner between Sections 19 and 24 bears N 47° 09° E 420.47 feet, Station 12 United Globe triangulation system bears S 84° 52' 20" W,

Station 3 United Globe triangulation system bears S 5° 25 30" W.

Thence S 59° 54' W

to corner No. 3 Contact Lode, survey No. 2326, identical 1060.0 with the N W corner Triangle Lode, this survey, same bearing along line 3-2 Contact Lode, survey No. 2326, 1500**.0** to corner No. 2, the S W corner, identical with location, with corner No. 4 Vermont Lode, this survey, a pine post etc., and scribed on the north side 2-2646-D L,

Thence N 30° 52' W

to the SWEC of location, identical with the NEEC of location of Vermont Lode, this survey, a pine post etc. same bearing along line 4-3 Vermont Lode, this survey, to corner No. 3, the N W corner, identical with corners 3, 2 and 5, respectively, of the Vermont, Lady Elgin and Joker Lodes, this survey, a block of concrete etc. and scribed on the southeast side 3-2646-D L, whence the original location for N W corner bears N 30° 52' W 14.0 ft.
Thence N 59° 54' E

910.49 along line 2-1 Lady Elgin Lode, this survey, to corner No. 1 Lady Elgin Lode, this survey.

> same bearing to corner No. 4, the N E corner, identical with location, with the N W corner of the Quarter Lode, this survey, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner and scribed on the south side 4-2646-D L.

No bearing monuments available.

300.0

600.0

1500.0

• /y

Thence S 30° 52' E

- to the N E E C of location, identical with the S W E C of location of the Quarter Lode, this survey, a pine post 4-1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in mound of stone...
- 600.0 same bearing to corner No. 1, the place of the beginning.

 LEDGE.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the NEEC of location S 59° 54' W 1500.0 ft to the SWEC of location.

QUARTER LODE

Beginning at corner No. 1, the SW corner, identical with location, with corner No. 1 Dime Lode, this survey, a pine post etc. and scribed on the north side 1-2646-Q L, whence the 1/4 Section corner between Sections 24 T 1 N, R 15 E, and Section 19 T 1 N, R 16 E unsurveyed, G & SR B & M, bears N 47° 09° E 420.47 ft.

Thence N 30° 52' W

- along line 1-4 Dime Lode, this survey, to the SWEC of location, identical with the N.EEC of location of the Dime lode, this survey, a pine post etc.
- same bearing to corner No. 2, the N W corner, identical with location, with corner No. 4 Dime Lode, this survey, a pine post etc. and scribed on the east side 2-2646-Q L,

Thence N 69° 56' E

- 657.28 to the intersection with the N 1/2 of Section line between Sections 24 and 19 at N.O° 10' E 454.32 ft from the 1/4 corner, and S 0° 10' W 2134.01 ft from the Section corner.
- 1498.78 same bearing to corner No. 3, the N E corner, identical with location, with the N W corner of the West Stonewall Lode, this survey, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 insquare, set 18 ins in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner, and scribed

Feet

on the southwest side 3-2646-Q L, whence Station 11 United Globe triangulation system, bears S 84° 42' 22" W,

Station 3 United Globe triangulation system, bears S 41° 23' 22" W.

Thence S 30° 52° E

- to the NEEC of location, a pine post 4 1/2 ft. long,
 4 in square, set 18 in in the ground in a mound of
 stone,
- same bearing to corner No. 4, the S.W. corner, identical with location, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner and scribed on the west side 4-2646-Q L-.

No bearing monuments available.

Thence S 69° 56' W

- 1108.28 to corner No. 1 Triangle Lode, this survey.
- 117/.22 same bearing to the intersection with the S 1/2 of the Section line between Sections 19 and 24 at N 0° 11' E 2423.03 ft from the Section corner and S 0° 11' W 173.77 ft from the 1/4 Section corner.
- 1498.78 same bearing to corner No. 1, the place of the beginning.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the N E E C of location S 69° 56° W 1498.78 ft to the S W E C of location.

WEST STONEWALL LODE

Beginning at corner No. 1, the N W corner, identical with location, with corner No. 3 Quarter Lode, this survey, a pine post etc., and scribed on the southeast side 1-2646-W S L, whence

1/4 Section corner between Sections 24 T 1 N, R 15 E, and Section 19 T 1 N R 16 E unsurveyed, G & S R B & M bears S 46° 49' W 1085.80 feet.

Thence N 63º 59' E

401.33 to corner No. 2, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner, and scribed on the south side 2-2646-W S L, situate on line 4-1 Arizona Lode, Survey No. 2313, at S 85° 21' W 856.03 feet from Corner No. 4 Arizona Lode, survey No. 2313, whence Station 4 United Globe triangulation system bears Nvcos

Thence N 82° 52' E

859.38 to corner No. 3, situate on the intersection of line 1-4 Stonewall Lode, survey No. 1123, with line 3-4 Arizona Lode, survey No. 2313, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner, and scribed on the south side 3-2646-W S L, whence Corner No. 4 Arizona Lode, survey No. 2313, a pine post projecting 3 ft above the surface of the ground, surrounded by a mound of stone and scribed on the N W side 4-2313-bears S 0° 23' E 37.35 ft. and Corner No. 3, Arizona Lode, survey No. 2313, a pine post projecting 3 ft above the surface of the ground, surrounded by a mound of stone and scribed on the S, W side 3-2313, A L, bears N 0° 23' W 532.65 ft. Corner No. 1 Stonewall Lode, survey No. 1123, a pine post projecting 3 ft above the surface of the ground, surrounded by a mound of stone and scribed on the east side 1-1123-S L, bears N 26° 14' W 322.2 ft., (this is a new post, recently replaced,) and the original location for the N E corner of the West Stonewall Lode bears N 26° 14'W 278.41 ft., a pine post 4 1/2 ft long,

Thence S 26° 14' E

4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of

along line 1-4 Stonewall Lode, survey No. 1123, to the N E E C of location, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in.

stone.

11

Feet

271.59

8 4

Note:

square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone.

same bearing to corner No. 4 identical with location,

with corner No. 4, Stonewall Lode, survey No. 1123, a

pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the

ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact

point of corner, and scribed on the west side 4-2646-WSL.

No bearing monuments available.

Thence S 61º 38' W

this survey, a pine post ets. and scribed on the north side 5-2646-W S L, whence the Original Location for the S W corner bears S 61° 38° W

48.50 ft, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone.

Thence S 69° 56' W

48.75 along line 4-1 Quarter Lode, this survey, to corner No.
6, the S W corner, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in.
square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone,
marked with a nail at exact point of corner, and scribed
on the north side 6-2646-W S E.

Thence N 26° 14' W

No bearing monuments available.

292.8 to the SWE C of location, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long,
4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of
stone.

592.8 same bearing to corner No. 1, the place of the beginning.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the N E E C of location S 63° 59' W 1213.79 ft to the S W E C of location.

I have to report that the distance from the intersection of line 1-2 Stonewall Lode, survey No. 1123, with line 3-4 Arizona Lode, survey No. 2313, to corner No. 1 Stonewall lode to be in error, and consequently the intersections of line 3-4 Arizona Lode survey No. 2313 with line 1-4 Stonewall Lode, survey No. 1123, as reported in

survey No. 2313, is in error, and that the distances to that intersection, as reported in this survey, are correct, as the monuments now appear on the ground. The course of line 1-4 Arizona Lode, survey No. 2313, as reported in that survey, is in error.

TRIANGLE LODE

Beginning at corner No. 1, the northeast corner, situate on line 4-1 Quarter Lode, this survey, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner and scribed on the southwest side 1-2646-T L, whence Original Location for the N E corner bears N 220 17' W 68.67 ft, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, and the 1/4 Section Corner between Section 24 T 1 N, R 15 E, and Section 19, T 1 N, R 16 E unsurveyed, G & S R B & M, bears N 21° 03' W 163.05 ft.

Thence S 22° 17' E

o.33 to the NEEC of location, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone.

36.85 same bearing to corner No. 2, the SE corner, identical with the NE of the Clift Lode, this survey, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner and scribed on the west side, 2-2646-T L.

No bearing monuments available.

Thence S 52° 13' W

between Sections 19 and 24 at N 0° 11' E 2553.72 ft.

from the Section Corner and S 0° 11' W 245.08 ft from
the 1/4 Section Corner.

same bearing to corner No. 3, identical with location, situate on line 3-4 Contact Lode, survey No. 2326, with the N W corner of the Clift Lode, this survey, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the

ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner, and scribed on the north side 3-2646-T L No bearing monuments available.

Thence N 22º 17' W

241.0 along lim

5 48

308.0

along line 4-3 Contact Lode, survey No. 2326, to the S W E C of location, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone. same bearing to corner No. 4, the N. W. corner, identical with location, with corner No. 3 Contact Lode, survey No. 2326, situate on line 1-2 Dime Lode, this survey, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner and scribed on the east side, 4-2646-T L, whence

Station 11 United Globe triangulation system bears N 14° 10° 00° W,

Station 12 United Globe triangulation system bears N 73° 38' 40" W,

Thence N 59° 54' E

1060.00 along line 1-2 Dime Lode, this survey, to corner No. 5, identical with corners No. 1 and No. 1 the Dime and Quarter Lodes, this survey, a pine post etc. and scribed on the south side 5-2646-T L.

Thence N 69° 56' E

327.56 along line 1-4 Quarter Lode, this survey, to the intersection with the S 1/2 of Section Line between Sections 24 and 19. Intersections heretofore given.

390.50 same bearing to corner No. 1, the place of the beginning.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the NEEC of location S 59° 54' W 1453.9 feet to the SWEC of location.

5 *5

CLIFT LODE

Beginning at corner No. 1, the N E corner, identical with location, with corner No. 2 Triangle Lode, this survey, a pine post etc. and scribed on the south side 1-2646-C L, whence

1/4 Section corner between Sections 24 T 1 N, R 15 E, and Section 19 T 1 N, R 16 E, unsurveyed, G & S R B & M, bears N 21° 16' W 199.88 ft.

. Thence S 22° 17' E

291.7 to NEEC of location, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, same bearing to corner No. 2, the S E corner, identical 600.0 with location, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner, and scribed on the west side 2-2646-C L, whence Station 3 United Globe triangulation system bears S 89°

30 20" W,

Station 15. United Globe triangulation system bears S 15° 44' 20" W.

Thence S 52° 13' W

- 383.63 to the intersection with the \$ 1/2 of Section Line between Sections 19 and 24 at N 0º 11' E 1620.29 ft from the Section Corner and S 0° 11' W 976.51 ft from the 1/4 Section corner.
- 1019.56 same bearing to the intersection with the north side line of the McGinty Lode, this survey, at N 83° 17' W 66.30 ft from the N E corner.
- same bearing to corner No. 3, the S W corner, identical 1495.0 with location, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner and scribed on the north side 3-2646-C L.
 - No bearing monuments available.

16

3 × 1 9

- 308.30 to the SWE C of location, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone,
- 381.01 same bearing to corner No. 4 Contact Lode, survey No. 2326, situate on the intersection with North side line McGinty Lode, this survey at N 83° 17' W 590.12 ft from the N E corner.
- 600.0 same bearing along line 4-3 Contact Lode, survey No. 2326 to corner No. 4, the N W corner, identical with location, with corner No. 3 Triangle Lode, this survey, a pine post etc., and scribed on the east side 4-2646-C L. -ng sgath E. Dick J≦y∞

Thence N 52º 13' E

- 1402.28 along line 3-2 Triangle Lode this survey, to the intersection with the \$ 1/2 of Section line between Sections 19 and 24. Intersections heretofore given.
- 1495.00 same bearing to corner No. 1, the place of the beginning. LEDGE.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the NEEC of location S 52° 13' W 1495.0 feet to the S W E C of location.

MCGINTY LODE .

Beginning at corner No. 1, the S E corner, identical with the N E corner of Maudie Lode, this survey, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner and scribed on the northwest side 1-2646-McG L, whence

S E corner of location bears S 89° 54' E 9.0 ft. Station 3 United Globe triangulation system bears N 7º 18' 30" W

Section corner on the range line, common to Sections 24 and 25, T 1 N, R 15 E, G & S R B & M, bears S 26° 19' E 844.30 ft.

Thence N 89° 54' W

99.09

991.29

to the intersection with line 1-2 Kearsarge Lode, survey No. 2341, at S 5° 56' E 271.08 ft from corner No. 2, Kearsarge Lode, survey No. 2341, a pine post projecting 3 ft above the surface of the ground surrounded by a mound of stone, and scribed on the east side 2-2341-K L. same bearing to corner No. 2, the S W corner, identical with location, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner, and scribed on the north side 2-2646-McG L, situate on line 4-5 Tiger Lode, survey No. 2327, whence

Corner No. 4, Tiger Lode, survey No. 2327, bears N 69° 46' E 37.0 ft., a pine post projecting 3 ft above the surface of the ground, surrounded by a mound of stone, and scribed on the west side 4-2327-T L.

Thence N 8º 07' W

290.3

590.3

to the WE C of location, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in amound of stone. same bearing to corner No. 3, the N W corner, identical with location, with corners No. 3 and 5, respectively, of Tiger Lode, survey No. 2327, and Contact Lode, survey No. 2326, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner, and scribed on the southeast side 3-2646-McG L, whence a

Cross on bed-rock limestone, marked B R-3-2646- bears
N 55° 25' E 9.8 ft. Cor No 4 Tiger Lod. Shry: No 2827
bears Sil. AdE 528 Aft.
Thence S 83° 17' E

434.0

along line 5-4 Contact Lode, survey No. 2326, to corner No. 4, Contact Lode, survey No. 2326.

957.82

same bearing to the N W corner of the Possum Mine Lode, unsurveyed, situate on the intersection with line 2-3 Clift Lode, this survey, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of

10-1

70

18

stone, whence

S W corner of Possum Mine Lode, unsurveyed, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in square, set 18 in in the ground in a mound of stone, bears S 9° 44' E 190.29 ft.

1024.12 same bearing to corner No. 4, the N W corner, identical with pocation, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner and scribed on the southwest side 4-2646-McG L,

No bearing monuments available.

Thence S 8º 07' E

155.59 to the intersection with line 2-3 Kearsarge Lode, survey No. 2341, and the South side line of the Possum Mine Lode, unsurveyed, whence

> Corner No. 2 Kearsarge Lode, survey No. 2341, bears S 65° 10' W 100.89 ft.

The S W corner of Possum Mine Lode, unsurveyed, set at the intersection of line 2-3 Kearsarge Lode, survey No. 2341, with the East end line of the original location of the McGinty Lode, being the N E corner of the area excluded from the Kearsarge Lode, survey No. 2341, bears S 65° 10' W 61.32 ft.

- same bearing to the E E C of location, a pine post 4 1/2 300.0 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone.
- 443.74 same bearing to corner No. 5, identical with the N E corner of the Maudie Lode, as excluded by the Kearsarge Lode, survey No. 2341, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner, and scribed on the west side 5-2646-McG L, whence a Pine Post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, situate on the intersection with the original north side line of the Maudie Lode and the original east end line of McGinty Lode, as excluded by the Kearsarge Lode, survey No. 2341, bears

N 89° 58' W 59.33 ft.

From this corner, the N E corner of the area excluded by the Kearsarge Lode, survey No. 2341, bears N 8° 07° W 261.90 ft.

PWG. N. S.

Thence S 10° 41' W

27.51 to corner No. 1, the place of the beginning.

LEDGE.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the W E C of location S 83° 17° E 1024.12 feet to the E E C of location.

MAUDIE LODE

Beginning at corner No. 1, the S E corner, identical with location, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner, and scribed on the north-west side 1-2646-M L, whence
Section Corner upon the range line, common to Sections 24 and 25 bears S 70° 09' 30" E 514.48 ft.

Thence N 89° 54' W

1414.76 to corner No. 2, the S W corner, identical with location, with corner No. 4 Baltimore Lode, survey No. 2329, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner and scribed on the northeast side 2-2646-M L, whence Station 14 United Globe triangulation system bears N 27° 16' W 119.74 ft.

Thence N 10° 41' E

292.41 along line 4-3 Baltimore Lode, survey No. 2329, to the

W E C of location, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone,

420.92 same bearing to corner No. 3, identical with corner No. 5

Tiger Lode, survey No. 2327, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, marked with a nail at exact point of corner, and scribed on the east side 3-2646-M L

300.0

Whence Northwest corner of location, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in. square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone, identical with corner No. 3, Baltimore Lode, survey No. 2329, bears N 10°;41' E 179.68 ft.

Thence N 69º 46' E

486.34 along line 5-4 Tiger Lode, survey No. 2327, to corner No. 4, identical with corner No. 2 McGinty Lode, this survey, a pine post etc. and scribed on the south side 4-2646-M L.

Thence S 89° 54' E

- 892.20 to the intersection with line 2-1 Kearsarge Lode, survey No. 2341, at N 5° 56' W 340.62 ft from corner No. 1

 Kearsarge Lode, survey No. 2341,
- 991.29 same bearing to corner No. 5, the N E corner, identical with Cor No 1 Magnety Lode this Survey with location, a pine post etc. and scribed on the southwest side 5-2646-M L.

Thence S 10° 41' W

to the E E C of location, a pine post 4 1/2 ft long, 4 in.

- square, set 18 in. in the ground in a mound of stone,

 344.60 same bearing to corner No. 1, Kearsarge Lode, survey No.

 2341, situate on the intersection with line 2-3 Surplus
 Lode, survey No. 2341, a pine post projecting 3 ft above
 the surface of the ground, surrounded by a mound of stone,
 and scribed on the north side 1-2341-K L, whence
 Corner No. 2, Surplus Lode, survey No. 2341, a pine post
 projecting 3 ft above the surface of the ground, 4 in.

 square, and scribed on the weast side 2-2341-S L, bears
- 471.89 same bearing to the intersection with line 1-2 Surplus Lode, survey No. 2341, at S 11° 40° E 106.4 ft from Corner No. 2 Surplus Lode, survey No. 2341.

\$ 65° 16' W 49.7 ft.

592.41 same bearing to Corner No. 1, the place of the beginning.

LEDGE.

The presumed course of the vein on this claim is from the

HOA

The tie line from Corner No. 1 Kearsarge Lode, survey No. 2341, to Section corner common to sections 24 and 25, is slightly in error; the S 1/2 of section line between Sections 24 and 19, as reported in survey No. 2341, is in error.

AREA.

| | بالويب | 10.5 | |
|--|--------|------|--|
| | 15 | | |

acres acres acres Total and net area JOKER 10.444 Lode Total area LADY ELGIN Lode . 8.821 Area excluded to the Joker -0.131 Lode Net area Lady Elgin Lode 8.690 Total and net area VERMONT 14.310 Lode 20.660-Total and net area DIME Lode Total and net area QUARTER 20.279 Lode Total area West Stonewall 13.416 Area excluded to the Arizona Lode, survey No. 2313 0.367 Area excluded to the Quarter 0.330 / Lode, this survey Total area excluded 0.697 12.719 Net area West Stonewall Lode Total and net area TRIANGLE 6.528 Lode 19.843 Total area CLIFT Lode 2.004 Area excluded to McGinty Lode Net area Clift Lode 17.839 12.058 Total area McGinty Lode Area excluded to Kearsarge D) GU Lode, survey No. 2341, designated as Trait A 0.371 Area excluded to Possum Mine Lode unsurveyed 0.615 Total area excluded 11.443 Net area McGinty Lode Total and net area MAUDIE 18.103 Lode 141-015 Net area of Group

The following conflicts are not excluded:

Vermont Lode, conflict with Contact Lode, survey No. 2326, 0.955 acres. 23101 1

Vermont Lode, conflict with Tiger Lode, survey No. 2327, 0.006 acres.

McGinty Lode, sonflict with Tiger Lode, survey No. 2327, 0.245 acres.

McGinty Lode, conflict with Kearsarge Lode, survey No. 2341, exclusive of Tract A ----- 0.310 acres.

Maudie Lode, conflict with Kearsarge Lode, survey No. 2341, 0.385 acres.

Maudie Lode, conflict with Surplus Lode, survey No. 2341. 0.059 acres.

IMPROVEMENTS.

I certify that the value of labor and improvements on this group, placed thereon by the claimant, or its grantors, exceeds Five Hundred Dollars in value for each location, and said improvements consist of the following:

JOKER LODE

No. 2 N 8º W 71.0 ft.

Discovery Shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft deep, the center of No. 1 which bears from the S W E C of location N 57° 19 E 80.0 ft.

Value \$ 100.00

No. 2 Shaft 4 x 6 x 30 ft deep, the center of which bears from corner No. 3 S 85° E 480.0 ft. Value

300.00

Open Cut 10 ft wide, 12 ft long, the face 8 ft No. 3 high, extending in a general easterly direction, the center of the mouth of which bears from corner.

150.00

Shaft 4 x 6 x 22 ft deep, the northwest corner of No. 4 which bears from Corner No. 3 S 88° 58' E 25.2 ft.

> Value 220.00

Shaft 4 x 6 x 18 ft deep, the center of which No. 5 bears from Corner No. 5 S 30° E 43.0 ft. Value

180.00

Pit 5 ft deep, the center of which bears from No. 6 the N E E C of location S 57° W 10.0 ft. Value Total value of labor and improvements on and for the Joker Lode

25.00

975.00

LADY ELGIN LODE

Discovery Tunnel, the center of the portal of No. 1 which bears from the S W E C of location N 46°3'E

452.0 ft.; thence the tunnel runs N 30° E 44.5 ft; thence N 9° E 69.0 ft; thence N 30° E 38.0 ft; size of tunnel 4 ft x 6 ft cross section.

Value \$1050.00

Open Cut 4 ft x 12 ft x 10 ft high at the fase No. 2 extending in a general northeasterly direction, the center of the mouth of which bears from corner No. 4 N 85° 40° E 453.0 ft. Value Total value of improvements on and for the \$1110.00 Lady Elgin Lode

2.0 111 0

VERMONT LODE

Discovery Open Cut and Quarry. No. 1 Open Cut was originally separate, but by the extension of the Quarry has become obliterated. The center of the S W end of the quarry bears from the SWE C of location N 54° 33' E; at this point the edge of the quarry is level with the surface of the ground; from here the quarry extends in a N 30° W direction 80.0 ft., where the face is 10.0 ft high. The lode line passes through the center of the quarry and at a point 200.0 ft from where it enters it from the southwest the quarry is 100.0 ft wide on the north side of the lode line and 80.0 ft wide on the south side of the lode line. The face of the quarry at this point is 50.0 ft high on the north side and is level with the surface of the ground At 580.0 ft from the S W on the south side. E C, the lode line leaves the quarry, at which point the face is 10.0 ft high. Value of the \$75000.00 quarry

No. 2 Shaft 4 x 6 x 50 ft deep, the N W corner of which bears from corner No. 4 S 72° 30° W Value 509.0 ft.

500.00

No. 3 Tunnel 4 x 6 ft cross section, the center of the portal of which bears from Corner No. 4 S 57° 30'W 495.0 ft. whence the tunnel extends N 30° W 120.0 ft.

840.00

Total value of labor and improvements on this claim

\$76340.00

DIME LODE

No. 1 Discovery Shaft, the center of which bears from Corner No. 2 N 16° 35' E 395.0 ft. outcrops 20.0 ft in a N 30° W direction from the center of the shaft. The size of the shaft is 5 x 7 ft, timbered in two compartments; it is vertical for 43.0 ft, at which point it cuts the ledge; from this point a drift runs N 60° E along the ledge 30.0 ft; the shaft continues as an incline 65° from the horizontal in a S 28° E direction for 55.0 ft. to the 100 ft. level; from a point in the center of the shaft, a cross-cut runs N 35° E 30.0 ft; from the same point, a drift runs S 68° W 35.0 ft.; from the same point, to beginning of cross-cut, a drift runs S 85° E 34.0 ft, thence N 60° E 24.0 ft; thence North 36.0 ft. The cross-cut runs S 75° E 18.0 ft to a second Drift; thence S 20° E 30.0 ft; thence S 45° W 41.0 ft; thence S 35° W The second drift runs N 60° E 35.0 ft to face. 55.0 ft to face.

From this level, the incline continues in the same direction, but on a slope of 45° for 83.0 ft. From the bottom of the slope, a crosscut runs S 30° E 37.0 ft; thence S 70° E 20.0 ft; second thence N 85° E 53.0 ft; also a cross-cut starts from the bottom of the shaft and runs N 39° W 59.0 ft to a Drift, 69.0 ft to a Raise inaccessible. The Drift runs N 52° E 33.0 ft from the cross-cut

thence N 75° E 66.0 ft to a Winze 4 x 6 x 20 ft deep.

Drifts and Cross-cuts have an average cross section of
4 x 6 ft.

Value \$10000.00

No. 2 Shaft 5 x 7 x 108.0 ft deep, vertical, timbered

two compartments; the northeast corner bears from the NEEC of location S 49.0 W 690.0 ft.

Value 4240.00

- No. 3 Shaft 4 x 6 x 17 ft deep, the center of which bears from corner No. 2 N 33° E 571.0 ft. Value 170.00
- No. 4 Shaft 4 x 6 x 50 ft deep, the center of which

 bears from the E C of location S 48° W

 352.0 ft. Value 500.0
- No. 5 Shaft 4 x 6 x 25 ft deep, the center of which
 bears from the N E E C of location S 30° 30° W

 252.0 ft. Value

 Total value of labor and improvements on this

 claim

 15160.00

QUARTER LODE

- No. 1 Discovery Shaft 4 x 6 x 22 ft deep, the center

 of which bears from the N E E C of location S

 69° 56' W 158.0 ft.

 Value 220.00
- No. 2 Open Cut and Tunnel, the center of the face of open cut, which is the center of the portal of tunnel, bears from N E E C of location S 69°
 30' W 180.0 ft; the Open Cut is 4 ft wide, 40
 ft long, face is 15 ft high, and runs in a northeasterly and southwesterly direction.

 The Tunnel is 5 x 7 ft cross-section and runs
 N 69° 30' E 62.0 ft.

 Value 540.00

 Total value of labor and improvements on the
 Quarter Lode Mining Claim 760.00

WEST STONEWALL LODE

No. 1 Discovery Open Cut and Tunnel. Size of Open Cut 4 x 10 x 10 ft; Tunnel 4 x 6 x 4 ft, running

in a general westerly direction. The center of the mouth of the Open Cut bears from the N E E C of location S 63° 59' W 258.0 ft. \$ 75.00 Value Shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft deep, the center of which No. 2 bears from Corner No. 4 N 38° W 225.0 ft. Value 100.00 Shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft deep, the center of which No. 3 bears from corner No. 4 N 68° W 267.0 ft. Value 100.00 Open Gut and Tunnel, the Open Gut 4 x 21 x 12 ft No. 4 face; Tunnel starts from the center of the face 4 x 6 x 31 ft long, running in a westerly direction; the center of the mouth of Open Cut bears from Corner No. 4 N 86° 30° W 350.0 ft. Value 340.00 Shaft 4 x 6 x 20 ft deep, the center of which No. 5 bears from Corner No. 4 S 85° W 579.0 ft. Value 200.00 Total value labor and improvements on and for \$815.00 the West Stonewall Lode

TRIANGLE LODE THING STAIM.

Discovery Tunnel 4 x 6 ft cross-section, the center of the portal of which bears from Corner No. 5 South 43.0 ft.; thence the Tunnel runs S 6° 08' W 40.6 ft; thence S 19° 01' W 30.5 ft; thence S 15° 57' W 64.9 ft; thence S 17° 59' W 70.0 ft, where it enters the Clift claim, 100.0 ft to a Drift; thence S 8° W 196.0 ft to face. The Drift runs S 70° W from the Cross-cut 50.0 ft where it re-enters the Triangle 112.0 ft to face. Total value of Tunnel and Drift \$3800.00; value of Tunnel and Drift on Triangle Claim

Open Cut and Tunnel, the center of the mouth of which bears from Corner No. 1 S 55° W 540.0 ft.

The Cut extends S 12° E 20.0 ft. where it is 4 ft wide and 12 ft high; then Cunnel extends

S 12° E 40.0 fb; size of Tunnel 4 x 6 cross

1900.00

No. 2

No. 1

Value \$350.00 section Total value of labor, and improvements on and \$2250.00 for Triangle Lode rpital such the control CLIFT LODE Discovery Shaft, the center of which bears No. 1 from the N E E C of location S 52° 13' W 321.0 ft. Size of shaft 4 x 6 x 10 ft deep. 100.00 Shaft 4 x 6 x 40 ft deep, inclined 75° in a No. 2 northwesterly direction, the center of the south side of which bears from the N E E C of location S 54° W 390.0 ft. 400.00 Value Open Cut and Tunnel, the mouth of the Open No. 3 Cut bears S 83° 30' W 442.0 ft from the N E E C of location; the Open Cut extends S 25° E 30.0 ft, where it is 4 ft wide and 12 ft high. From the end of the Open Cut, a Tunnel 4 x 6 ft cross section runs S 55° W 40.0 ft. and a second Tunnel of same cross section runs S 10° Value 500.00 E 15.0 ft. A Slope, the center of the mouth of which No. 4 bears from Corner No. 4 N 52° 30' E 705.0 ft. The slope extends S 28° W 82.0 ft. 15° from This improvement starts the horizontal. on the Triangle claim, but is practically all on the Clift, for the benefit of which it was Value 820.00 Value of Triangle Tunnell's Cliff Claim
Total value of labor and improvements on and 3720.00 for the Clift Claim MCGINTY LODE Discovery Shaft 4 x 6 x 27 ft deep inclined No. 1 60° in a southerly direction, the center of the north side of the shaft bears from the WEC of location S 83° 17' E 341.0 ft. Value 270.00

No. 2 Tunnel, the center of the mouth of the Open Cut at the approach of the Tunnel bears N 47° E 260.0 ft from corner No. 2; thence the Cut extends N 54° E 23.0 ft to the portal of the Tunnel; thence the Tunnel extends N 34° E 19.0 ft to a Drift; Drift runs S 85° E 71.0 ft. to the center of the south side of a Winze 33 ft deep, 80.0 ft to the south side of the bottom of No. 1 Discovery Shaft, 100.0 ft to a Cross-cut running 10.0 ft north, 112.0 ft to face. Size of tunnel 4 x 6 ft cross-section; size of Winze 4 x 6 ft.

\$1520.00

Value

No. 3 Tunnel, the portal of which bears from corner
No. 1 S 85° W 170.0 ft; thence Tunnel extends
S 88° W 32.0 ft; thence N 71° W 113.0 ft; thence
N 61° W 80.0 ft. Ground above the Tunnel
mined to the surface, other portions of whis
work inaccessible. This Tunnel was run for
the benefit of the McGinty Lode from which it
has been used to extract ore; it was started on
the Maudie lode to secure greater depth. Value

1600.00

- No. 4 Old Shaft caved, the center of which bears from Corner No. 2 N 78° 30' E 590.0 ft. No value assigned.
- No. 5 Old Shaft caved, the center of which bears from Corner No. 2 N 71° E 531.0 ft. No value assigned.

Total value of labor and improvements on this claim

3390.00

MAUDIE LODE

No. 1 Discovery Shaft, 4 x 6 x 25 ft deep, the center of the north side of which bears from the E E C of location N 89° 54° W 249.0 ft. Falue

\$250.00

- No. 2 Tunnel, the entrance to the Open Cut at the

 approach of the Tunnel bears from Corner No. 4

 S 26° 13' W 207.0 ft; thence the Cut runs N73°

 50' E 30.0 ft to the portal of the tunnel;

 thence Tunnel runs N 73° E 60.0 ft; thence

 N 82° 30' E 62.0 ft; thence N 72° 30' E 61.0

 ft; thence N 84° E 27.0 ft. Size of tunnel

 4 x 6 ft cross section. Value \$1500.00
- No. 3 Pit, 8 ft deep, the center of which bears from corner No. 4 S 61° 30° E 192.0 ft. Value 25.00
- No. 4 Pit, 8 ft deep, the center of which bears from .

 corner No. 4 S 73° E 225.0 ft. This appears

 to be the top of a stope, which has been worked

 from below. No value as gned.
- No. 5 Inclined Shaft on a slope of 45° in a S 30° E
 direction 90.0 ft deep, located in the center of
 a cut 10 ft long, 10 ft wide, 8 ft high on the
 south side. From the east side of the shaft
 the Tunnel runs N 65° E 20.0 ft into caved ground,
 which appears to be the top of a stope. Size of
 shaft 5 x 7 ft. The northwest corner bears from
 corner No. 4 S 78° 20° E 265.0 ft. Workings at
 the bottom of the shaft inaccessible. Value 2500.00
- No. 6 Pit 6 ft deep, the center of which bears from corner No. 4 S 82° 30' E 293.0 ft. No value assigned.

Total value of labor and improvements on and

for the Maudie Lode 4275.00

BURROUNDING CLAIMS.

North Gladiator Lode, Centraylia Lode, survey No. 1108, owned by applicant herein; Monitor Lode, survey No. 2313,

W. H. Butler owner; Anoka Lode unsurveyed, Nevada Lode unsurveyed, Globe Consolidated Copper Company, claimant;

Arizona Lode, survey No. 2313, W. H. Butler owner.

East and South-

east Stonewall Lode, survey No. 1123, owned by applicant herein; Center Liner Lode, unsurveyed; Copper Owl Lode unsurveyed, Red Iron Lode unsurveyed, Possum Mine Lode unsurveyed, H. W. Clark et al claimants.

Kearsarge Lode, survey No. 2341, Surplus Lode survey No. 2341, Chas. T. Martin et al owners.

South Lime Rock Lode unsurveyed, C. R. Rogers et al owners.

South Baltimore Lode survey No. 2329, Bates owner. and West Tiger Lode survey No. 2327, Contact Lode survey No.

2326, Joseph Faull owner.

Fraction Lode survey No. 2331, Even Up Lode survey No. 2335, Tom Doyle, owner.

LOCATION.

These claims are located in the Globe Mining District, Gila County, Arizona, in the southwest, southeast, and northeast 1/4s of Section 24, T 1 N, R 15 E, G & S R B & M, and in the E 1/2 approximately of Section 19 T 1 N, R 16 E unsurveyed, G & S R B & M.

INSTRUMENT.

This survey was made with a C. L. Berger #1C Transit; the courses were deflected from the true meridian as determined by direct solar observation, checked by an

observation on Polaris. Distances were measured with a 300 ft. steel tape. Magnetic var. 13.35' E.at all corners. Description of Tract A. Latation 15.25'

S. Mineral Surveyor

Beginning at Cor. No. 5 of the McGinty lode, thence N. 89° 58' W. 59.33 ft., thence N. 8° 7' W. 261.9 ft., thence N. 65° 10' E. 61.32 ft. to a point on line 4-5 of the McGinty lode, 155.59 ft. from Cor.No.4, thence S. 8°7'E. 288.11 ft. to Cor.No.5, the place of beginning.

Dated:

Globe, Arizona, April 12th, 1909.

AMENDED LOCATION NOTICE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, The United Globe Mines, a corporation, the assignee of Joseph Faull, who on the 1st day of January, 1894, located the Joker Mining Claim, situate in the Globe Mining District, Gila County, Territory of Arizona, the location notice of which claim is of record in the office of the Recorder of said County in Book 4, Records of Mines, at page 299, and which corporation on the 15th day of June, 1907, made an amended location of said mining claim, notice of which location is recorded in the office of said Recorder in Book 14, Records of Mines, page 254, has on this 22nd day of February, 1909, made a second amended location of said mining claim, by virtue of which of said original and amended locations it claims as a mining claim the following described lead, lode or vein of mineral-bearing earth, rock or quartz and premises, situate in the Globe Mining District, in the County of Gila, in the Territory of Arizona, to-wit:

The name of said claim is JOKER.

The name of the locator is The United Globe Mines.

The length of the claim along said vein or lode is 1070 feet. The width of said claim is 300 feet on each side of the middle of said lead, lode or vein.

The general course of said lode and claim is northeasterly and southwesterly.

The distance from the point of discovery to the southwesterly end center monument of said claim is one hundred (100) feet. The distance from said point of discovery to the Northeasterly end center monument is nine hundred and seventy (970) feet.

This amended location notice is posted in the monument of stones erected at said point of discovery upon said claim, which monument is hereinafter referred to as the Location Monument.

Said claim is bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
Beginning at a monument, a pine post, surrounded by a mound of stones,

placed at the center of the southwesterly end of the claim, which monument is 100 feet southwesterly from said Location Monument; thence northwesterly 300 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the Northwest corner of the claim; thence northeasterly 1070 feet to a monument, a pine post, surrounded by a mound of stones, being the northeast corner of the claim; thence southeasterly 300 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the center of the northeasterly end of the claim; thence again southeasterly 300 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the southeast corner of the claim; thence southwesterly 1070 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the southwest corner of the claim; thence northwesterly 300 feet to the monument, the place of beginning.

In order to identify said claim it is more particularly described as follows, The Location Monument on said claim is situate about one; half of a mile in a northeasterly direction from the smelter of the Old Dominion Copper Mining and Smelting Company. This claim is bounded on the northwest by the Gladiator lode, patented, and on the west by the Even Up Lode, patented.

Dated and posted on the ground this 22nd day of February, 1909.

THE UNITED GLOBE MINES, Locator,

By its Agent,

WITNESS:

H.L.Norton R. H. Bedford George Kingdon

Filed and recorded at the request of R.B.Riell on the 23 day of February, A.D.1909, at 35 minutes past 4 o'clock P.M.

E.T.Stewart, County Recorder.

6. 0. Sumans

County Recorder, Gila County, A. T.

| COUNTY OF GILA ss. |
|---|
| I. E. T. STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above |
| and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of |
| the "JOKER" Mining Claim, |
| as the same appears of record in my office in Book 8, Records of Mines, |
| at page; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript |
| and of the whole thereof. |
| Given under my hand and seal of office this 3nd day of |
| March A. D. 1909. |

AMENDED LOCATION NOTICE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, The United Globe Mines, a surporation, the assignee of Wm. Stevenson, who on the 14th day of March 1888 located the Lady Elgin Mining Claim, situate in the Globe Mining District, Gila County, Territory of Arizona, the location notice of which claim is of record in the office of the Recorder of said County in Book 3, Records of Mines, page 261, has on this 22nd day of February 1909, made an amended location of said mining claim, by virtue of which and of said original location it claims as a mining claim the following described lead, lode or vein of mineral-bearing earth, rock or quartz and premises situate in the Globe Mining District, in the County of Gila, in the Territory of Arizona, to-wit:

The name of said claim is LADY ELGIN

The name of the locator is The United Globe Mines.

The length of the claim along said vein or lode is 1060 feet. The width of said claim is 300 feet on each side of the middle of said lead, lode or vein.

The general course of said lode and claim is northeasterly and southwest-erly.

The distance from the point of discovery to the southwesterly end center monument of said claim is four hundred and fifty (450) feet. The distance from said point of discovery to the northeasterly end center monument is six hundred (600) feet.

This amended location notice is posted in the monument of stones erected at said point of discovery upon said claim, which monument is hereinafter referred to as the Location Monument.

Said claim is bounded and described as follows. to-wit:

Beginning at a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, placed at the center of the southwesterly end of the claim, which monument is four hundred and fifty (450) feet southwesterly from said Location Monument, thence northwesterly 500 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the northwest corner of the claim; thence northeasterly 1050 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the

northeast corner of the claim; thence southeasterly 300 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the center of the northeasterly end of the claim; thence again southeasterly 300 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the southeast corner of the claim; thence southwesterly 1050 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the southwest corner of the claim; thence north-westerly 300 feet to the monument, the place of beginning.

In order to identify said claim it is more particularly described as follows, to-wit: The Location Monument on said claim is situate about 2000 feet in a southwesterly direction from the "Grey Shaft" on the Grey Mine, Lot No. 48, and near the county road leading to Copper Hill.

Dated and posted on the ground this 22nd day of February 1909.

Witness:

H. L. Norton R. H. Bedford The United Globe Mines Locator. By its Agent George Kingdon

Filed and recorded at the request of R. B. Riell on the 23 day of February A.D. 1909 at 35 minutes past 4 o'clock P. M.

E. T. Stewart County Recorder.

| TERRITORY | OF ARIZONA | | } |
|-----------|------------|------|----|
| COUNTY | OF | GILA | SS |

| COUNTY OF GILA |
|---|
| I, E. T. STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above |
| and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of Amended Location Notice of the |
| "LADY ELGIN" Mining Claim, |
| as the same appears of record in my office in Book |
| at page; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript |
| and of the whole thereof. |
| Given under my hand and seal of office this |
| March , A. D. 1909. |
| County Recorder, Gila County, A. T. |

AMENDED LOCATION NOTICE.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, The United Globe Mines, a corporation, the assignee of C. Chapman, who on the 17th day of June, 1890, located the Vermont Mining Claim, situate in the Globe Mining District, Gila County, Territory of Arizona, the location notice of which claim is of record in the office of the Recorder of said County in Book 3, Records of Mines, page 475, has on this 22nd day of February, 1909, made an amended location of said mining claim, by virtue of which and of said original location it claims as a mining claim the following described lead, lode or vein of mineral-bearing earth, rock or quartz and premises, situate in the Globe Mining District, in the County of Gila, in the Territory of Arizona, to-wit:

The name of said claim is VERMONT.

The name of the locator is The United Globe Mines.

The length of the claim along said vein or lode is 1070 feet.

The width of said claim is 300 feet on each side of the middle of said lead, lode or vein.

The general course of said lode and claim is northeasterly and southwesterly.

The distance from the point of discovery to the southwesterly end center monument is three hundred (300) feet. The distance from said point of discovery to the northeasterly end center monument is seven hundred and seventy (770) feet.

This amended location notice is posted in the monument of stones erected at said point of discovery upon said claim, which monument is hereinafter referred to as the Location Monument.

Said claim is bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
Beginning at a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones,
placed at the center of the southwesterly end of the claim, which
monument is 300 feet southwesterly from said location monument; thence
northwesterly 300 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a

mound of stones, being the northwest corner of the claim; thence northeasterly 1070 feet to a monument, a pine post, surrounded by a mound of stones, being the northeast corner of the claim; thence southeasterly 300 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the center of the northeasterly end of the claim; thence again southeasterly 300 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the southeast corner of the claim; thence southwesterly 1070 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the southwest corner of the claim; thence northwesterly 300 feet to the monument, the place of beginning.

In order to identify said claim, it is more particularly described as follows, to-wit: The Location Monument is situate about one; half of a mile in a northeasterly direction from the smelter of the Old Dominion Copper Mining and Smelting Company, and adjoins the Fraction lode, survey No. 2331, on the east.

Dated and posted on the ground this 22nd day of February, A.D.1909.

THE UNITED GLOBE MINES, Locator,

WITNESS:

By its Agent, George Kingdon.

H.L.Norton R.H.Beaford.

Filed and recorded at the request of R.B.Riell on the 23 day of February, A.D.1909, at 35 minutes past 4 o'clock P.M.

E.T.Stewart County Recorder.

| TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, | 1 |
|-----------------------|-----|
| COUNTY OF GILA | ss. |

I. E. T. STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of the "VERMONT" Mining Claim,

as the same appears of record in my office in Book. 84 Records of Mines,

at page. 592; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript and of the whole thereof.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 3rd day of

March, A. D. 190. 9.

County Recorder, Gila County, A. T.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, The United Globe Mines, a corporation, the assignee of William Stevenson, who on the 27th day of August, 1878, located the Pime Mining Claim, situated in the Globe Mining District, Pinal County, (now Gila County), Territory of Arizona, the location notice of which claim is of record in the office of the Recorder of said Gila County in Book 2, Records of Mines, at page 3, has on this 22nd day of February, 1909, made an amended location of said mining claim, by virtue of which and of said original location it claims as a mining claim the following describedlead, lode or vein of mineral-bearing earth, rock or quartz and premises situate in the Globe Mining, District, in the County of Gila, in the Territory of Arizona to-wit!

The name of said claim is DIME.

The name of the locator is The United Globe Mines.

The length of the claim along said vein or lode is 1500 feet. The width of said claim is 300 feet on each side of the middle of said lead, lode or vein.

The general course of said lode and claim is northeasterly and southwest-erly.

The distance from the point of discovery to the southwesterly end center monument is 300 feet. The distance from said point of discovery to the northeasterly end center monument is 1200 feet.

This amended location notice is posted in the monument of stones erected at said point of discovery upon said claim, which monument is hereinafter referred to as the Location Monument.

Said claim is bounded and described as follows, to-wit: Beginning at a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, placed at the center of the southwesterly end of the claim, which monument is 300 feet southwesterly from said location Monument; thence Northwesterly 300 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the northwest corner of the claim; thence northeasterly 1500 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the claim; thence south-

easterly 300 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the center of the northeasterly end of the claim; thence again southeasterly 300 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the southeast corner of the claim; thence southwesterly 1500 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the southwest corner of the claim; thence northwesterly 300 feet to the monument, the place of beginning.

In order to identify said claim, it is more particularly described as follows, to-wit: The Location Monument on said claim is situate about one-half of a mile in a southerly direction from the "Grey Shaft" on the Grey Mine Lot No. 48.

Dated and posted on the ground this 22nd day of February, A.D. 1909.

The United Globe Mines, Locatob: By its Agent, George Kingdon

Witness: H. L. Norton R. H. Bedford

Filed and recorded at the request of R. B. Riell on the 23 day of February A.D. 1909 at 35 minutes past 4 o'chock P. M.

E. T. Stewart County Recorder.

| TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, Ss COUNTY OF GILA | |
|--|---|
| I, E. T. STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Te | erritory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above |
| and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of | |
| as the same appears of record in my office in Book 8, Records of at page | f Mines, |
| and of the whole thereof. | |
| Given under my hand and seal of office this | of Slewart |
| | County Recorder Gila County A T |

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, The United Globe Mines, a corporation, the assignee of W.H.Woodson, who on the 20th day of May, 1890, located the Quarter Mining Claim situate in the Globe Mining District, Gila County, Territory of Arizona, the location notice of which claim is of record in the office of the Recorder of said County in Book 3, Records of Mines, at page 475, has on this 22nd day of February, 1909, made an amended location of said mining claim, by virtue of which and of said original location, it claims as a mining claim the following described lead, lode or vein of mineral-bearing earth, rock or quartz and premises situate in the Globe Mining District, in the County of Gila, in the Territory of Arizona, to-wit:

The name of said claim is QUARTER.

The name of the locator is The United Globe Mines.

The length of the claim along said vein or hode is 1500 feet.

The width of said claim is 300 feet on each side of the middle of said lead, lode or vein.

The general course of said lode and claim is northeasterly and southwesterly.

The distance from the point of discovery to the northeast-center erly end, monument of said claim is two hundred feet. The distance from said point of discovery to the southwesterly end center monument is thirteen hundred feet, This amended Location Notice is posted in the monument of stones erected at said point of discovery upon said claim, which monument is hereinafter referred to as the Location Monument.

Said claim is bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones,

placed at the center of the northeasterly end of the claim, which

monument is 200 feet northeasterly from said Location Monument; thence

Southeasterly 300 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a

mound of stones, being the southeast corner of the claim; thence

southwesterly 1500 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the southwest corner of said claim; thence northwesterly 300 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the center of the southwesterly end of the claim; thence again northwesterly 300 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the northwest corner of said claim; thence northeasterly 1500 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the northeast corner of the claim; thence southeasterly 300 feet to the monument, the place of beginning.

In order to identify said claim, it is more particularly described as follows, to-wit: The Location Monument on this claim is situate about 2200 feet in a southeasterly direction from the "Grey Shaft" on the Grey Mine, Lot No. 48; and about 900 feet in a northeasterly direction from the East Quarter corner of Section 24, Township 1, North, Range 15 East, G & S.R.B.& M.

Dated and posted on the ground this 22nd day of February,

The United Globe Mines, Locator,

By its Agent, George Kingdon,

WITNESS:

H.L.Norton R.H.Befford,

Filed and recorded at the request of R.B.Riell on the 23 day of February, A.D.1909, at 35 minutes past 4 o'clock P.M.

E.T.Stewart, County Recorder.

| TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF GILA | 1 |
|---|-----|
| COUNTY OF GILA | SS. |

I. E. T. STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of the "QUARTER" Mining Claim,

as the same appears of record in my office in Book 8, Records of Mines,

at page 595; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript and of the whole thereof.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 3nd day of

March A. D. 190 9.

County Recorder, Gila County, A. T.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, The United Globe Mines, a corporation, which on the 2nd day of January, 1903, located the West Stonewall Mining Claim, situate in the Globe Mining District, Gila County, Territory of Arizona, the location notice of which claim is of record in the office of the Recorder of said county in Book 8, Records of Mines, page 23, has on thes 22nd day of February, 1909, made an amended location of said mining claim, by virtue of which and of said original location it claims as a mining claim, the following described lead, lode or vein of mineral-bearing earth, rock or quartz and premises situate in the Globe Mining District, in the County of Gila, in the Territory of Arizona, to-wit:

The name of said claim is WEST STONEWALL.

The name of the locator is The United Globe Mines.

The length of the claim along said vein or lode is 1220 feet.

The width of the claim is 300 feet on each side of the middle of said lead, lode or vein.

The general course of said lode and claim is Northeasterly and Southwesterly.

The distance from the point of discovery to the northeasterly end center monument is Two hundred and sixty (260) feet. The distance from said point of discovery to the southwesterly end center monument is nine hundred and sixty (960) feet.

This amended location notice is posted in the monument of stones erected at said point of discovery upon said claim, which monument is hereinafter referred to as the Location Monument.

Said claim is bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones,

placed at the center of the northeasterly end of the claim, which monument is 260 feet northeasterly from said Location Monument; thence

Southeasterly 300 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the southeast corner of said claim; thence southwesterly

1220 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the southwest corner of said claim; thence northwesterly 300 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the center of the southwesterly end of the claim; thence again northwesterly 300 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the northwest corner of said claim; thence northeasterly 1220 feet to a monument, a.pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the northeast corner of said claim; thence southeasterly 300 feet to the monument, the place of beginning.

In order to identify said claim it is more particularly described as follows, to-wit: The Location Monument on said claim is situate about one; half of a mile in an easterly direction from the "Grey Shaft" on the Grey Mine, Lot No. 48, and said West Stonewall claim adjoins the Stonewall lode, survey No. 1123, on the west.

Dated and posted on the ground this 22nd day of February, A.D.1909.

THE UNITED GLOBE MINES, Locator,

By its Agent,

WITNESS:

George Kingdon

H.L.Norton R.H.Bedford

Filed and recorded at the request of R.B.Riell on the 23 day of February, A.D.1909, at 35 minutes past 4 o'clock P.M.

E.T.Stewart County Recorder.

| TERRITORY | OF | ARIZONA, |) |
|-----------|----|----------|-----|
| COUNTY | | | SS. |

I. E. T. STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of the "WEST STONEWALL" Mining Claim,

as the same appears of record in my office in Book 8, Records of Mines,

at page______594_____; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript and of the whole thereof.

| Given under my | hand and seal of | office this | Grd day | 0. |
|----------------|------------------|-------------|---------|----|
| 30 | | | | |

March A. D. 190 9 .

E. S. Seway

County Recorder, Gila County, A. T.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, The United Globe Mines, a corporation, the assignee of Charles E. Taylor and T.E.Rinehart, who on the 4th day of September, 1893, located the Triangle Mining Claim, situate in the Globe Mining District, Gila County, Territory of Arizona, the location notice of which claim is os record in the office of the Recorder of said county in Book 4, Records of Mines, page 283, has on this 22nd day of February, 1909, made an amended location of said mining claim, by virtue of which and of said original location it claims as a mining claim the following described lead, lode or vein of mineral-bearing earth, rock or quartz and premises situate in the Globe Mining District, in the County of Gila, in the Territory of Arizona, to-wit:

The name of said claim is TRIANGLE.

The name of the locator is The United Globe Mines.

The length of the claim along said vein or lode is 1500 feet.

The width of said claim is 250 feet on each side of the middle of said lead, lode or vein.

The general course of said lode and claim is Northeasterly and Southwesterly.

The distince from the point of discovery to the Northeasterly end center monument of said claim is 400 feet. The distance from said point of discovery to the southwesterly end center monument is 1100 feet. This amended location notice is pasted in the monument of stones erected at said point of discovery upon said claim, which monument is hereinafter Referred to as the Location Monument.

Said claim is bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

Beginningat a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones,

placed at the center of the northeasterly end of the claim, which

monument is 400 feet northeasterly from said Location Monument; thence

Southeasterly 250 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a

mound of stones, being the southeast corner of the claim; thence southwesterly 1500 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the southwest corner of the claim; thence northwesterly 250 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the center of the southwesterly end of the claim; thence again northwesterly 250 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the northwest corner of the claim; thence northeasterly 1500 feet to a monument, a pine past surrounded by a mound of stones, being the northeast corner of the claim; thence southeasterly 250 feet to the monument, the place of beginning.

In order to identify said claim it is more particularly described as follows, to-wit: The Location Monument on said claim is about 2000 feet in a southeasterly direction from the "Grey Shaft" on the Grey Mine, Lot No. 48, and about 400 feet in a southwesterly direction from the East Quarter corner of Section 24, Township 1 North, Range 15 East, G.& S.R.B.& M.

Dated and posted on the ground this 22nd day of February,

THE UNITED GLOBE MINES, Locator,

G.C. Dlunars

County Recorder, Gila County, A. T.

By its Agent,

WI TNESS

George Kingdon

H.L.Norton R.H.Bedford

Filed and recorded at the request of R.B.Ricll on the 23 day of February, A.D.1909, at 35 minutes past 4 o'clock P.M.

E.T.Stewart County Recorder.

| TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF GILA | |
|--------------------------------------|-----|
| COUNTY OF GILA | Ss. |

| COUNTY OF GILA |
|---|
| I. E. T. STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above |
| and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of |
| the "TRIANGLE" Mining Claim, |
| as the same appears of record in my office in Book 8, Records of Mines, |
| at page 593; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript |
| and of the whole thereof. |
| Given under my hand and seal of office this 3nd day of |
| March A. D. 190. 9. |

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, The United Globe Mines, a corporation, the assignee of Harry Bowen, J.H.Shoe-maker and Erwin Bartholomew, who on the first day of January, 1891, located the Clift Mining Claim, situate in the Globe Mining District, Gila County, Territory of Arizona, the location notice of which claim is of record in the office of the Recorder of said County in Book 4, Records of Mines, at page 2, has on this 22nd day of February, 1909, made an amended location of said mining claim, by virtue of which and of said original location it claims as a mining claim the following described lead, lode or vein of mineral-bearing earth, rock or quartz and premises situate in the Globe Mining District, in the County of Gila, in the Territory of Arizona, to-wit:

The name of said claim is CLIFT.

The name of the locator is The United Globe Mines.

The length of the claim along said vein or lode is 1500 feet.

The width of said claim is 300, feet on each side of the middle of said lead, lode or vein.

The general course of said lode and claim is Northeasterly and Southwesterly.

The distance from the point of discovery to the Northeasterly end center monument of said claim is 300 feet. The distance from said point of discovery to the southwesterly end center monument is 1200 feet.

This amended location notice is posted in the monument of stones erected at said point of discovery upon said claim, which monument is hereinafter referred to as the Location Monument.

Said claim is bounded and described as follows, to-wit:
Beginning at a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones,
placed at the center of the Northeasterly end of the claim, which
monument is 300 feet Northeasterly from said Location Monument, thence

Southeasterly 300 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the southeast corner of the claim; thence Southwesterly 1500 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the Southwest corner of the claim; thence North westerly 300 feet to a monument, a pine past surrounded by a mound of stones, being the center of the Southwesterly end of the claim; thence again Northwesterly 300 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the Northwest corner of the claim; thence Northeasterly 1500 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the Northeast corner of the claim; thence Southeasterly 300 feet to the monument, the place of beginning.

In order to identify said claim, it is more particularly described as follows, to-wit: The Location Monument on said claim is situate about 2500 feet in a southerly direction from the "Grey Shaft" on the Grey Mine, Lot No.48.

Dated and posted on the ground this 22nd day of Februarym A.D.1909.

THE UNITED GLOBE MINES, Locator,

By its Agent,

WITNESS:

George Kingdon

H.L.Norton R.H.Bedford.

Filed and recorded at the request of R.B.Riell on the 23 day of February, A.D.1909 at 35 minutes past 4 o'clock P.M.

E.T.Stewart, County Recorder.

County Recorder, Gila County, A. T.

| TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, | |
|-----------------------|-----|
| COUNTY OF GILA | SS. |

I. E. T. STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of the Amended Location Notice of the "CLIFT" Mining Claim,

as the same appears of record in my office in Book 8, Records of Mines,

at page 593; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript and of the whole thereof.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 3rd day of

March, A. D. 190. 9.



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, The United Globe Mines, a corporation, the assignee of A. B. Simmons and B. F. Aeschlimann, who on the 21st day of March, 1890, located the McGinty Mining Claim, situate in the Globe Mining District, Gila County, Territory of Arizona, the location notice of which claim is of record in the office of the Recorder of said County in Book 3, Records of Mines, at page 457, and which corporation on the 22nd day of February, 1909, made an amended location of said mining claim, notice of which location is recorded in the office of said Recorder in Book 8, Records of Mines, page 590, has on this 20th day of March, 1909, made a second amended location of said mining claim, by virtue of which said original and amended locations it claims as a mining claim the following described lead, lode or vein of mineral-bearing earth, rock or quartz and premises situate in the Globe Mining District, in the County of Gila, in the Territory of Arizona, to-wit;

The name of said claim is McGINTY.

The name of the locator is The United Globe Mines.

The length of the claim along said vein or lode is 1030 feet. The width of said claim is 300 feet on each side of the middle of said lead, lode or vein.

The general course of said lode and claim is Easterly and Westerly.

The distance from the point of discovery to the westerly end center monument of said claim is three hundred and forty feet. The distance from said point of discovery to the easterly end center monument of the claim is six hundred and ninety feet.

This amended location notice is posted in the monument of stones erected at said point of discovery upon said claim, which monument is hereinafter referred to as the Location Monument.

Said claim is bounded and described as follows, to-wit: Beginning at a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, placed at the center of the westerly end of the claim, which monument is 340 feet westerly from said Location Monument; thence Northerly 300 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the northwest corner of the claim; thence easterly 1030 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the northeast corner of the claim; thence southerly 300 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the center of the easterly end of the claim; thence again southerly 300 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the southeast corner of the claim; thence westerly 1030 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the southwest corner of the claim; thence northerly 300 feet to the monument, the place of beginning.

In order to identify said claim it is more particularly described as follows, to-wit: The Location Monument on this claim is situate about one-half of a mile in a southerly direction from the "Grey Shaft" on the Grey Mine, Lot No. 48.

Dated and posted on the ground this 20th day of March, 1909.

THE UNITED GLOBE MINES, Locator, By its Agent.

WITNESS: & Bedford

Filed and recorded at the request of R.B.Riell on the 20 day of March, A.D. 1909, at 35 minutes past 4 o'clock P.M.

TERRITORY OF ARIZONA,

E.T. Stewart County Recorder.

| COUNTY OF GILA Ss. |
|---|
| I. E. T. STEWART, County Recorder of for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above |
| and foregoing contain and constitute and correct copy of the Second Amended Location |
| Notice of the "McGIN1: Mining Claim, |
| as the same appears of record in my office in Book 8, Records of Mines, |
| at page; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript |
| and of the whole thereof. |
| Given under my hand and seal of office this 20th. day of |
| March A. D. 190.9. E.T.Stewart, |
| By Ly County Recorder, Gila County, A. T. |

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned, The United Globe Mines, a corporation, the assignee of Frank Juliff and James Faull, who on the 1st day of January, 1894, located the Maudie Mining Claim, situate in the Globe Mining District, Gila County, Territory of Arizona, the location notice of which claim is of record in the office of the Recorder of said county in Book 4½ Records of Mines, page 307, has on this 22nd day of February, 1909, made an amended location of said mining claim, by virtue of which and of said original location it claims as a mining claim, the following described lead, lode or vein of mineral-bearing earth, rock or quartz, and premises situate in the Globe Mining District, in the County of Gila, in the Territory of Arizona, to-wit:

The name of said claim is MAUDIE.

The name of the locator is The United Globe Mines.

The length of the claim along said vein or lode is 1416 feet. The width of said claim is 300 feet on each side of the middle of said lead, lode or vein.

The general course of said lode and claim is Easterly and Westerly.

The distance from the point of discovery to the Easterly end center monument of said claim is two hundred and fifty feet. The distance from said point of discovery to the Westerly end center monument is eleven hundred and sixty-six feet.

This amended location notice is posted in the monument of stones erected at said point of discovery upon said claim, which monument is hereinafter referred to as the Location Monument.

Said claim is bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

Beginning at a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones,

placed at the center of the Easterly end of the claim, which monument is
 easterly

250 feet from said location monument; thence southerly 300 feet to a

monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the

southeast corner of the claim; thence westerly 1416 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the southwest corner of the claim; thence northerly 300 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the center of the westerly end of the claim; thence again northerly 300 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the northwest corner of the claim; thence easterly 1416 feet to a monument, a pine post surrounded by a mound of stones, being the northwest corner of the claim; thence southerly 300 feet to the monument, the place of beginning.

In order to identify said claim it is more particularly described as follows, to-wit: The Location Monument on said claim is located about 3700 feet in a southerly direction from the "Grey Shaft" situated on the Grey Lode, Lot No. 48.

Dated and posted on the ground this 22nd day of February, 1909.

The United Globe Mines, Locator,

By its Agent,

WITNESS:

H.L.Norton R.H.Bedford. George Kingdon.

Filed and recorded at the request of R.B.Riell on the 23

day of February, A.D.1909, at 35 minutes past 4 o'clock P.M.

E.T.Stewart County Recorder.

County Recorder, Gila County, A. T.

| TERRITORY OF ARIZONA, COUNTY OF GILA ss. |
|---|
| I. E. T. STEWART, County Recorder in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona, do hereby certify that the above |
| and foregoing contain and constitute a full, true and correct copy of the Amerided Location Notice |
| of "MAUDIE" Mining Claim, |
| as the same appears of record in my office in Book 8, Records of Mines, |
| at page; that I have compared the same with the original record, and that the same is a true transcript |
| and of the whole thereof. |
| Given under my hand and seal of office this 3rd day of |
| March 9 |

LIST OF NAMES.

| A list of the names of the individuals employed by RODERT R. BOYC | | |
|---|--|--|
| United States Mineral Surveyor, to assist in running, measuring, and marking the lines, corners, and | | |
| boundaries described in the foregoing field notes of the survey of the mining claimgof | | |
| The United Globe Mines JOKER, LADY ELGIN, VERMONT, DIME, QUARTER, WEST STONEWALL, known as the TRIANGLE, CLIFT, McGINTY and MAUDIE | | |
| | | |
| and showing the respective capacities in which they acted. | | |
| R. H. Bedfad, Chainman. | | |
| Harold & Duncan, Chainman. | | |
| , Axman. | | |
| Flagman. | | |
| | | |
| FINAL OATHS OF ASSISTANTS. | | |
| We, P. H. Bedford | | |
| and Harold & Duncare, do solemnly swear that we assisted Robert R. Boyd | | |
| , United States Mineral Surveyor, in marking the corners and surveying | | |
| the boundaries of the mining claimsof | | |
| the boundaries of the mining claims of The United Globe Mines, | | |
| | | |
| Joker, Lady Elgin, Vermont, Dime, Quarter, West Stonewall, known as the Triangle, Clift, McGinty and Maudie | | |
| Joker. Lady Elgin. Vermont. Dime. Quarter, West Stonewall, | | |
| Joker, Lady Elgin, Vermont, Dime, Quarter, West Stonewall, known as the Triangle, Clift, McGinty and Maudie | | |
| Joker, Lady Elgin, Vermont, Dime, Quarter, West Stonewall, known as the Triangle, Clift, McGinty and Maudie represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his | | |
| Joker, Lady Elgin, Vermont, Dime, Quarter, West Stonewall, known as the Triangle, Clift, McGinty and Maudie represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully | | |
| Joker, Lady Elgin, Vermont, Dime, Quarter, West Stonewall, known as the Triangle, Clift, McGinty and Maudie represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for | | |
| Joker, Lady Elgin, Vermont, Dime, Quarter, West Stonewall, known as the Triangle, Clift, McGinty and Maudie represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for | | |
| Joker, Lady Elgin, Vermont, Dime, Quarter, West Stonewall, known as the Triangle, Clift, McGinty and Maudie represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for R. H. Bedford, Chainman. Handled, S. Dames, Chainman. | | |
| Joker, Lady Elgin, Vermont, Dime, Quarter, West Stonewall, known as the Triangle, Clift, McGinty and Maudie represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for | | |
| Joker, Lady Elgin, Vermont, Dime, Quarter, West Stonewall, known as the Triangle, Clift, McGinty and Maudie represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for R. H. Bedford, Chainman. Handled, S. Dames, Chainman. | | |
| Joker, Lady Elgin, Vermont, Dime, Quarter, West Stonewall, Triangle, Clift, McGinty and Maudie represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for R. H. Belfold, Chainman, Chainman. Awman. Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this. 12th | | |
| Joker, Lady Elgin, Vermont, Dime, Quarter, West Stonewall, Triangle, Clift, McGinty and Maudie represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for R. H. Belfold, Chainman, Chainman. Awman. Subscribed and sworn to by the above-named persons before me this. 12th | | |
| Joker, Lady Elgin, Vermont, Dime, Quarter, West Stonewall, known as the Triangle, Clift, McGinty and Maudie represented in the foregoing field notes as having been surveyed by said mineral surveyor and under his direction; and that said survey has been in all respects, to the best of our knowledge and belief, faithfully and correctly executed, and the corner and boundary monuments established according to law and the instructions furnished by the United States Surveyor-General for A. H. Bedford, Chainman. Handle S. Dances , Chainman. Flagman. | | |

Notary Public in and for the County of 6-1043 Gila, Territory of Arizona.

FINAL OATH OF U.S. MINERAL SURVEYOR.

| I, | Robert R. Boyd | , U. S. Mineral Surveyor, |
|--|----------------------------------|---|
| | | actions received from the United States |
| Surveyor General | for Arizor | na, dated |
| March 22, 190 | 09. , I ha | ve, in strict conformity to the laws of the |
| United States, the | official regulations and instr | uctions thereunder, and the instructions |
| of said Surveyor | General, faithfully and correc | etly executed the survey of the Mining |
| Clainsof 7 | The United Globe Mines | |
| | | , known as the QUARTER, WEST STONEWALL, TRIANGLE |
| JOKER, LADY EL CLIFT, MCGINTY | GIN, VERMONT, DIME, Cand MAUDIE, | QUARTER, WEST STONEWALL, TRIANGLE |
| | | Mining District, |
| | | |
| 24, T 1 N, R | wnship No. 1 N , Range N | ty, Arizona , in Section No. 16 E unsurveyed, G & S R , |
| 13 9. M | | 346 as represented |
| | | now the boundaries of said mining claim |
| The state of the s | | und, and described in the attached copy |
| of the location cer | tificate, which was received l | by me from the Surveyor General with |
| said instructions, a | nd that all the corners of said | d survey have been established and per- |
| petuated in strict | accordance with the law, off | ficial regulations and instructions there- |
| under; and I do f | further solemnly swear that | the foregoing are the true and original |
| | | rein, and that the labor expended and |
| improvements mad | e upon said mining claim by | claimant oritsgrantors |
| are as therein full | y stated, and that the charac | eter, extent, location, and itemized value |
| thereof are specifie | ed therein with particularity | and full detail, and that no portion of |
| | | claim has been included in the estimate |
| of expenditures up | on any other claim. | |
| | · | |
| | | |
| | 0 | Pobut P. Boyd U. S. Mineral Surveyor. |
| | | U. S <mark>. Mine</mark> ral Surveyor. |
| | | |
| Subscribed and | d sworn to by the saidRo | bert R. Boyd |
| U. S. Miner | al Surveyor, before me | Frank H. Carlock |
| | | this12th |
| day ofA | pril, 1909. | January 9th 1913 |
| | ml commission owning | Frank 1. Carlock |
| | | |
| | BIOTONIST UNI | hlia in and for the County of |

Notary Public in and for the County of Gila, Territory of Arizona.

6—1044

Affidavit of Five Hundred Dollars Improvements.

| We, | H. L. Norton | and R. | H. Bedford |
|---------------|-------------------------------------|---|--|
| September 1 | | | A STATE OF THE STA |
| 127 | JOKER, | sworn according to law, de LADY ELGIN, VERMONT, VALL, TRIANGLE, CLIFT, LAUDIE | DIME, QUARTER, WEST |
| | and Ma | MODIE | |
| situate in | Globe | Mining district, | Gila County, |
| Arizona Ter | ritory, for which | The United Globe Mine | s |
| | | | |
| | 350 | | |
| ha_s_made | app <mark>lication for surve</mark> | y prior to application for pa | tent under the provisions |
| | | | |
| of the Act of | Congress, approved | May 10, 1872; and that the | labor done <mark>and impr</mark> ove- |
| ments made | thereon by the apple | icantanditsgrante | or s . exceed <mark>Five Hun</mark> dred |
| | for each claim | | |
| Dollars in v | value, and further th | at we are not personally in | terested in <mark>said mine</mark> . |
| | | Olil | 2 |
| | | 16.2. | Horton. |
| | | | |
| | | PH | Bedford. |
| | | /. //. | Deagard. |
| | | | |
| TERRI | TORY OF ARIZON | \mathcal{A}_{\bullet} | |
| | | 88: | |
| County of | Gila | | |
| | | | |
| | S | wo <mark>rn to an</mark> d subscribed befo | ore me, this 12th |
| - ₩ | bababa K | day of April, | 100.0 |
| SE | AL. | | |
| **** | N | ly commission expires | January 9- 1913. |
| 6986b500-2-03 | | Frank 9 | 4. Carlock |
| | | Notary Publ | ic in and for the |
| | | County of G | ila, Territory of |
| | | Arizona. | |

U.S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S FINAL CERTIFICATE ON FIELD NOTES.

Department of the Interior,

OFFICE OF U. S. SURVEYOR-GENERAL,

| Phoenix, Arizona, |
|---|
| July 17 , 190 9. |
| I, U. S. Surveyor-General for District of Arizona, |
| do hereby certify that the foregoing transcript of the Field Notes, return and approval of the survey |
| of the mining claim of |
| THE UNITED GLOBE MINES, |
| known as the JOKER, LADY ELGIN, VERMONT, DIME, QUARTER, WEST STONEWALL, TRIANGLE, CLIFT, McGINTY, MAUDIE. |
| Mining District, GILA County, ARIZONA |
| Mining District, GILA County, ARIZONA 1 N., 15 E., in Section'S Approx. 19, Township No. 1 N., Range No. 16 E., Unsur., and |
| designated as Survey No. 2646 , has been correctly copied from the originals on file in |
| this office; that said Field Notes furnish such an accurate description of said mining claim as will, if |
| incorporated into a patent, serve fully to identify the premises, and that such reference is made therein |
| to natural objects or permanent monuments as will perpetuate and fix the locus thereof. |
| And I further certify that five hundred dollars' worth of labor has been expended or improvements made upon said mining claim by claimant or its grantors, and that said improvements |
| consist of 21 shafts, 10 cuts, 4 pits, 2 winzes, 12 tunnels, 1 slope and 939 linear ft. of crosscuts and drifts, total value \$106,895.00 |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| and that no portion of said labor or improvements has been included in the estimate of expenditures |
| upon any other claim. |
| I further certify that the plat thereof, filed in the U.S. Land Office at Phoenix, |
| Arizona, is correct and in conformity with the foregoing Field Notes. |
| Frank S. Ingalls, |
| United States Surveyor-General for Arizona, |

31099b5m8-07

SURVEYOR-GENERAL'S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL OF FIELD NOTES, AND SURVEY OF MINING CLAIM.

Department of the Interior,

Office of U. S. Surveyor-General,

| | Phoenix, Arizona, |
|--|--|
| | July 17 , 190.9. |
| I, U. S. Surveyor-General for | District of Arizona, |
| do hereby certify that the foregoing and | hereto attached Field Notes and Return of the Survey of the |
| Mining Claim of | |
| THI | E UNITED GLOBE MINES, |
| | The second secon |
| | NT, DIME, QUARTER, WEST STONEWALL, FT, MCGINTY, MAUDIE. |
| situate in GL(| OBE Mining District, |
| GILA | County, ARIZONA |
| | 1 N., 15 E., nip No. 1 N., Range No. 16 E., Unsur. |
| , designated as Surve | y No. 2646 |
| | Boyd., U. S. Deputy Mineral |
| Burveyor, March 29-April | 10, 190 9, under my instructions dated |
| March 22 | , 1909, have been critically examined and the necessary |
| corrections and explanations made, and t | he said Field Notes and Return, and the Survey they describe, |
| are hereby approved. A true copy of th | e copy of the location certificate filed by the applicant for |
| survey is included in the field notes. | Trank & Sigalle |
| | U. S. Surveyor-General for Arizona. |

21811b3m2-06